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Welcome to the 2022 Northern Blades
Rising Stars Figure Skating Competition!

The members of Northern Blades NSC Figure Skating Club and its Board of Directors would like to welcome all
of the competitors, coaches, competition judges, family and friends to the National Sports Center — Our home
away from home!

We would like to extend a special “Thank You” to the U.S. Figure Skating Officials who gave up their day to be
here for this event. We appreciate your commitment to our sport!

Chief Referee: Jennifer Marker Johnson

Chief Accountant: Christine Hills

Chief Technical Accountant: Carolyn Marker

Technical Controller: Cheryl Marker/ Jennifer Marker Johnson
Chief Music Technician: Chip Rauth

Technical Specialists: Francesca Supple and Tara Stamm

Officials: Jennifer Gillespie; Colleen Bloom; Lynne Kuechle; Kate Lambert; Stephanie Pusch; Jill
Johnson; Lisa Anne Venne; Jessica Wolenec; Emma Hills

Thank you for your expertise and guidance that made this day possible. We look forward to a great day of
skating - and meeting new friends. Whether this is your first competition or fifteenth competition, we hope
that you have a great experience.

Best Wishes to the skaters - Have Fun!

Sincerely,

Danel Edminster
Rising Stars Competition Chair
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Black River Falls FSC
Braemar-City of Lakes FSC
Chaska FSC
Eau Claire FSC
Eden Prairie FSC
Elk River FSC
Go4Gold Shakopee Skating Academy
Great River FSC
Heritage FSC
Individual Member of LTS USA
Individual Member of USFS
Lake Minnetonka FSC
Maple Grove Skating School (MN)
Maplewood FSC
Northern Blades NSC FSC
St. Paul FSC
Starlight Ice Dance Club
Three Rivers FSC
Woodbury FSC

N
PERKINS MEDIA
Ll

Each skater receives one free video from
Perkins Media as their skater gift.

COMPLIMENTARY VIDEO FROM PERKINS MEDIA:

www.perkinsmediagroup.com/risingstars
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Gretchen Austin Rebecca Johnson

Tracy Bates

Nikki Bennis

Lindsay Johnston
Loni Keenan
Amy Brolsma Lacie Kramer
Heidi Christopher Linzie LaBrasseur
Janelle Davis Taylor Lehner
Roselyn Esteb Annamarie Leik

Stephanie Fletcher Page Lipe

Taylor Galarnyk Hill Katherine Lippe
Kathleen Gazich Val Matzke
Liz Gerebi McKala McWilliams-
Cora Gertjejanssen Nehring
Patti Itzin Talia Miller
Melissa Jasperson Kristie Mitchell
Rebecca Jelinek Janet Nelson

October 8, 2022 National Sports Center
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Karen Olson
Joan Orvis
Tonyea Patterson
Mandy Pirich
Tara Schlomka
Tyra Schmalzbauer
Shannon Sherman
Kate Shurts
Katrina Stewart
Alexandra Volpicelli
Debbie Warne-
Jacobsen
Natalie Wilson

Sandra Wittman

Sarah Wright
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<=2 2022 Northern Blades Rising Stars Schedule of Events

Rink 3 - Fri, Oct 7, 2022

Event
Practice Ice
Practice Ice
Practice Ice

Grp| Type

Rink 3 - Sat, Oct 8, 2022

Evi# Start End | Loc Level
5:00PM  5:20 PM Open
5:20PM  5:40 PM Open
5:40PM  6:00 PM Open

Ev#  Start End |Loc Level
7:00 AM  7:20 AM Open
7:20AM  7:40 AM Open
7:40 AM  8:00 AM Open
8:00 AM 8:15AM
1 8:15AM| 8:30 AM Excel Pre-Preliminary
2 8:30 AM| 8:45 AM Excel Pre-Preliminary
3 8:45AM| 9:00 AM Excel Preliminary
4 9:00 AM| 9:15 AM Excel Beginner
5 9:00 AM| 9:15 AM Adult Bronze
6 9:15AM| 9:35 AM Excel Pre-Juvenile Plus
7 9:35 AM| 9:45 AM Open Juvenile
8 9:35AM| 9:45 AM Intermediate
9 9:45 AM| 10:00 AM Excel Juvenile

10 | 10:00 AM | 10:35 AM Juv/Open Juv

11 | 10:00 AM| 10:35 AM Excel Intermediate

12 | 10:00 AM | 10:35 AM Excel Intermediate Plus

10:35 AM 10:40 AM

13 | 10:40 AM 10:55 AM| Z Pre-Preliminary

14 | 10:40 AM 10:55 AM| O Basic 6

15 | 10:40 AM| 10:55 AM| O Basic 4

16 | 10:55 AM 11:05 AM| Z Open Juvenile

17 | 10:55 AM| 11:05 AM| O High Beginner

18 | 11:05 AM 11:20 AM| Z Pre-Preliminary

19 | 11:05 AM| 11:20 AM| O Preliminary

20 | 11:05 AM| 11:20 AM O Pre-Juvenile

11:20 AM  11:40 AM

21 | 11:40 AM | 12:05 PM Junior

22 | 11:40 AM | 12:05 PM Senior

23 | 11:40 AM | 12:05 PM Novice

12:05 PM 12:10 PM

24 | 12210 PM | 12:25 PM| Z Pre-Preliminary

25 12210 PM| 12225 PM O Excel Beginner

26  12:10 PM| 12225 PM O No Test

27 | 12210 PM | 12:25 PM| O Excel Pre-Preliminary

28 12210 PM| 12:25PM O Preliminary

29 | 12225 PM| 12:35 PM| Z Excel Preliminary

30  12:25PM| 12:35 PM O Pre-Juvenile

31 12:35 PM | 12:55 PM Intermediate

32 | 12:35 PM| 12:55 PM Adult Pre-Bronze

33  12:55PM | 1:15PM Adult Bronze

34  12:55PM | 1:15PM No Test

Event
Practice Ice
Practice Ice
Practice Ice

Ice Resurface

Free Skate (6.0)
Free Skate (6.0)
Free Skate (6.0)
Free Skate (6.0)

Free Skate (6.0)
Jumps
Spins
Free Skate (6.0)
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (6.0)
Free Skate (6.0)

Place Cones

Spins
music)

music)
Spins
Jumps
Jumps
Jumps
Spins

Ice Resurface

Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (IJS)

Place Cones

Compulsory Moves
Compulsory Moves
Compulsory Moves
Compulsory Moves
Compulsory Moves
Compulsory Moves
Compulsory Moves
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (IJS)

Grp, Type

>

Showcase - Emotional Performance

Compete USA Elements/Compulsory (no

Compete USA Elements/Compulsory (no

Showcase - Character Performance

October 8, 2022
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35
36
38
48
39

40
M
42

43
44
45
46
47

1:15PM
1:15PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM
2:00 PM
2:20 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM

3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:10 PM
4:25 PM
4:50 PM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM
2:00 PM
2:20 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM

3:30 PM
4:10 PM
4:25 PM
4:50 PM
5:00 PM

Basic 4
Basic 2
Basic 6
Basic 6

Pre - Free Skate

Pre-Juvenile
Excel High Beginner
Excel High Beginner

Excel Preliminary Plus
Pre-Preliminary
No Test
Preliminary
Adult Bronze

Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music) A
Compete USA Program (w/music) B
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Ice Resurface
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (6.0) A
Free Skate (6.0) B

Free Skate (6.0)
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (IJS)
Showcase - Lyrical Pop

October 8, 2022

National Sports Center

Blaine, MN Page 6



X

Northern Blades

% RISINGSTARS

* Figure Skating Competition

=

2022 Northern Blades Rising Stars Figure Skating

Competition
SATURDAY, OCT 8 -- RINK 3

#1 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Pre-Preliminary - A  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 8:15 AM
Akira Davila Three Rivers FSC
Grace Gustafson Lake Minnetonka FSC
Noel Minotti Braemar-City of Lakes FSC
Joanna Solomon Starlight Ice Dance Club

#2 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Pre-Preliminary -B  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 8:30 AM
Aubrey Groshens Chaska FSC
Madalyne Rechnagel Northern Blades NSC FSC
Cora Severson Northern Blades NSC FSC

#3 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Preliminary Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 8:45 AM
Alissa Borum Elk River FSC
Landry Fast Northern Blades NSC FSC
Grace Loechler Elk River FSC
Fayth Thibodeau Northern Blades NSC FSC

#4 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Beginner Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 9:00 AM
Nora Conde Northern Blades NSC FSC
Ava Larson Elk River FSC
Lucy Nelson Maple Grove Skating School (MN)
Kylie Raschke Individual Member of USFS
Chloe Raschke Individual Member of USFS

#5 - Showcase - Emotional Performance - Adult Bronze Rink 3  Saturday, October 8 9:00 AM
Ava Martinsen Go4Gold Shakopee Skating Academy

#6 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Pre-Juvenile Plus  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 9:15 AM
Mari Castilleja Northern Blades NSC FSC
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Madelyn Dexheimer
Sonja Marth

Sierra McCuddin
Danika Olson

Maplewood FSC
Starlight Ice Dance Club
Heritage FSC

Northern Blades NSC FSC

#7 - Jumps - Open Juvenile Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 9:35 AM
Saloni Siddavatam Chaska FSC

#8 - Spins - Intermediate Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 9:35 AM
Isabella Giacomini Northern Blades NSC FSC

#9 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Juvenile Saturday, October 8 9:45 AM
Anna Beckord Lake Minnetonka FSC
Saloni Siddavatam Chaska FSC
Cassandra Spartz Northern Blades NSC FSC
Claire Wilcox Lake Minnetonka FSC

#10 - Free Skate (1JS) - Juv/Open Juv Saturday, October 8 10:00 AM
Simone Binsfeld Northern Blades NSC FSC
Sydney Brannick Northern Blades NSC FSC
Winifred Omberg Starlight Ice Dance Club

#11 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Intermediate  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 10:00 AM
Molly Winkelmann Lake Minnetonka FSC
Alayna Winters Lake Minnetonka FSC

#12 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Intermediate Plus  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 10:00 AM
Margot Seed Braemar-City of Lakes FSC

#13 - Spins - Pre-Preliminary Rink3-2Z Saturday, October 8 10:40 AM
Molly Cunnien Northern Blades NSC FSC
Keira Daniels Woodbury FSC
Aubrey Groshens Chaska FSC
Cora Severson Northern Blades NSC FSC
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#14 - Compete USA Elements/Compulsory (no music) - Basic 6

Laila Dunlap
Marissa Rose
Payton Zahrte

#15 - Compete USA Elements/Compulsory (no music) - Basic 4

Norah Fischbach

Rink3-0

Elk River FSC

Elk River FSC

Black River Falls FSC

Rink3-0

Individual Member of LTS USA

Saturday, October 8 10:40 AM

Saturday, October 8 10:40 AM

#16 - Spins - Open Juvenile Rink3-2Z Saturday, October 8  10:55 AM
Saloni Siddavatam Chaska FSC
Cassandra Spartz Northern Blades NSC FSC

#17 - Jumps - High Beginner Rink3 -0 Saturday, October 8  10:55 AM
Quinn Koenig Chaska FSC
Audrey Pfouts Chaska FSC

#18 - Jumps - Pre-Preliminary Rink3-2 Saturday, October 8 11:05 AM
Keira Daniels Woodbury FSC
Aubrey Groshens Chaska FSC
Adeline Nehring Eau Claire FSC
Madalyne Rechnagel Northern Blades NSC FSC

#19 - Jumps - Preliminary Rink3-0 Saturday, October 8 11:05 AM
Katalina Pugh Northern Blades NSC FSC

#20 - Spins - Pre-Juvenile Rink3-0 Saturday, October 8 11:05 AM
Danika Olson Northern Blades NSC FSC

#21 - Free Skate (1JS) - Junior  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 11:40 AM
Erin Darang Starlight Ice Dance Club
Paige Schumacher Northern Blades NSC FSC
MakKayla Dostal Northern Blades NSC FSC

#22 - Free Skate (1JS) - Senior  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 11:40 AM
Ashley Blanton Braemar-City of Lakes FSC

October 8, 2022 National Sports Center Blaine, MN



#24 - Compulsory Moves - Pre-Preliminary  Rink 3 -Z Saturday, October 8 12:10 PM
Carys Dobson Northern Blades NSC FSC
Juliana Dyer Starlight Ice Dance Club
Adeline Nehring Eau Claire FSC
Madalyne Rechnagel Northern Blades NSC FSC

#25 - Compulsory Moves - Excel Beginner Rink3-0 Saturday, October8 12:10 PM
Nora Conde Northern Blades NSC FSC
Ava Larson Elk River FSC

#26 - Compulsory Moves - No Test Rink3-0 Saturday, October 8 12:10 PM
Olivia Fischbach Northern Blades NSC FSC

#27 - Compulsory Moves - Excel Pre-Preliminary Rink3 -0 Saturday, October8 12:10 PM
Cora Severson Northern Blades NSC FSC

#28 - Compulsory Moves - Preliminary Rink3-0 Saturday, October 8 12:10 PM
Katalina Pugh Northern Blades NSC FSC

#29 - Compulsory Moves - Excel Preliminary Rink 3 -2 Saturday, October 8 12:25 PM
Landry Fast Northern Blades NSC FSC
Grace Loechler Elk River FSC
Fayth Thibodeau Northern Blades NSC FSC

#30 - Compulsory Moves - Pre-Juvenile Rink3 -0 Saturday, October 8 12:25 PM
Audrey Anderson Northern Blades NSC FSC
Mari Castilleja Northern Blades NSC FSC
Danika Olson Northern Blades NSC FSC

#31 - Free Skate (lJS) - Intermediate  Rink 3 Saturday, October8 12:35 PM
Alexa Duffy Northern Blades NSC FSC
Olivia Rowe Northern Blades NSC FSC
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#32 - Free Skate (1JS) - Adult Pre-Bronze  Rink 3 Saturday, October8 12:35 PM
Keeya Steel Go4Gold Shakopee Skating Academy

#33 - Free Skate (1JS) - Adult Bronze Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 12:55 PM
Debra Anderson Starlight Ice Dance Club
Ava Martinsen Go4Gold Shakopee Skating Academy
Elizabeth Smith Starlight Ice Dance Club

#34 - Showcase - Character Performance - No Test Rink 3 Saturday, October 8  12:55 PM
Abigail Hink Northern Blades NSC FSC
Elizabeth Hink Northern Blades NSC FSC

#35 - Compete USA Program (w/music) - Basic4 Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 1:15 PM
Norah Fischbach Individual Member of LTS USA
Lauren Heyer Elk River FSC
Elizabeth Hink Northern Blades NSC FSC
Al Juliet Julasook Braemar-City of Lakes FSC

#36 - Compete USA Program (w/music) - Basic2 Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 1:15 PM
Remi Swidan Eden Prairie FSC

#38 - Compete USA Program (w/music) - Basic6 -A  Rink 3 Saturday, October8 1:30 PM
Maxine Brindley Braemar-City of Lakes FSC
Alivia Smith Chaska FSC
Avery Williams Great River FSC
Payton Zahrte Black River Falls FSC

#48 - Compete USA Program (w/music) - Basic6-B  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8  1:40 PM
Laila Dunlap Elk River FSC
Marissa Rose Elk River FSC
Macie Ryan Heritage FSC

#39 - Compete USA Program (w/music) - Pre - Free Skate  Rink 3 Saturday, October8 1:50 PM
Sophia Giacomini Northern Blades NSC FSC
Abigail Hink Northern Blades NSC FSC
Hope Reddig Chaska FSC
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Rowan Swidan

Eden Prairie FSC

#40 - Free Skate (1JS) - Pre-Juvenile  Rink 3 Saturday, October8 2:20 PM
Audrey Anderson Northern Blades NSC FSC
Lillian Engelke Northern Blades NSC FSC
Audrey Lee Northern Blades NSC FSC
Taylor Nicholls Northern Blades NSC FSC
Maya Trinh Starlight Ice Dance Club

#41 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel High Beginner-A  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8  2:45 PM
Julia Cavanaugh Northern Blades NSC FSC
Sylvie Kotch St. Paul FSC
Qianmo Li Maple Grove Skating School (MN)
Audrey Pfouts Chaska FSC

#42 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel High Beginner-B  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 3:00 PM
Miranda Blanck Three Rivers FSC
Quinn Koenig Chaska FSC
Kayla Lund St. Paul FSC
Addison Melstrom Northern Blades NSC FSC

#43 - Free Skate (6.0) - Excel Preliminary Plus  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 3:15 PM
Marlee Conde Northern Blades NSC FSC
Megan Pawlaski Northern Blades NSC FSC
Jaedyn Wegener Heritage FSC

#44 - Free Skate (1JS) - Pre-Preliminary  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8 3:30 PM
Molly Cunnien Northern Blades NSC FSC
Keira Daniels Woodbury FSC
Carys Dobson Northern Blades NSC FSC
Juliana Dyer Starlight Ice Dance Club
Adeline Nehring Eau Claire FSC
Willow Omberg Starlight Ice Dance Club
Ana Omberg Starlight Ice Dance Club
Anna Senarith Three Rivers FSC
Ami Trinh Starlight Ice Dance Club
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#45 - Free Skate (1JS) - No Test Rink 3 Saturday, October 8  4:10 PM

Catherine Bryson Great River FSC
Olivia Fischbach Northern Blades NSC FSC
Delaney Harris Starlight Ice Dance Club
#46 - Free Skate (1JS) - Preliminary  Rink 3 Saturday, October 8  4:25 PM
Saveena Azad Northern Blades NSC FSC
Joslyn Edminster Northern Blades NSC FSC
Evelyn Lapensky Braemar-City of Lakes FSC
Katalina Pugh Northern Blades NSC FSC
#47 - Showcase - Lyrical Pop - Adult Bronze Rink 3 Saturday, October8 4:50 PM
Ava Martinsen Go4Gold Shakopee Skating Academy

END OF EVENTS

Northern Bladeg
< or Good Luck to all the

N

Northern Blades NSC FSC Skaters!

NSC Figure Skating Club
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MEMBER CLUBS

Figure Skating Club of Bloomington
Braemar City of Lakes Figure Skating Club
Burnsville Minnesota Valley Figure Skating Club
Chaska Figure Skating Club
Eagan Ice Crystal Figure Skating Club
Eden Prairie Figure Skating Club
5 ) Elk River Figure Skating Club
Lake Minnetonka Figure Skating Club
Maplewood Figure Skating Club
Heritage Figure Skating Club
Figure Skating Club of Minneapolis
New Prague Area Figure Skating Club
Northern Blades Figure Skating Club
Rochester Figure Skating Club
Roseville Figure Skating Club
St. Cloud Figure Skating Club
\ s St. Paul Figure Skating Club
Starlight Ice Dance Club
Three Rivers Figure Skating Club
Woodbury Figure Skating Club
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